# Our number one goal: Safety in your community

Enbridge exists to help fuel quality of life for millions of people across North America. The safety of the communities near our projects and operations, and the people who live and work along our system, remain our highest priority. The Enbridge Safe Community First Responder program considers grants to emergency response organizations that support communities within 10 miles (in the U.S.) or 20 kilometers (in Canada) of our operations. Our Safe Community First Responder grant is now by-invitation only and requires a fully separate application.

### Who's eligible for Safe Community grants?

Grants of up to \$7,500 for safety equipment, professional training or educational program delivery are available to organizations such as:

- Fire departments
- · Emergency medical and rescue services
- Emergency management organizations
- 9-1-1 centers
- Ambulance services
- Law enforcement organizations





## How can these grants be used?

Requests will be considered for funding toward items such as rescue sleds, firefighting foam and equipment, communications and training technologies, personal protective equipment (PPE), boats, ATVs, vehicles, flashlights, automated external defibrillators (AEDs), or HAZMAT or related training.

Ineligible requests include those pertaining to: facility operating costs; firearms and supplies; bulletproof vests; Tasers; road signs; K-9s; body cameras; recording devices; and crowd control equipment.

## When and how do we apply?

The Safe Community First Responder grant program is by-invitation only and organizations invited to apply will receive an emailed link to the application. An invitation does not guarantee funding.

Deadline for the spring application review is March 31 and September 30 for the fall review.

Applicants can expect to be informed of funding decisions within approximately six weeks from review.

As an engaged corporate citizen, Enbridge requests completion of a final report by recipient organizations that summarizes how the grant helped increase community safety. Completion of the final report is a requirement of future funding.

### How to reach us

If you have questions about Enbridge's Safe Community First Responder grant program, please visit our website or get in touch with us:

**Email:** fuelingfutures@enbridge.com **On the web:** enbridge.com/safecommunity

